

---

**CITY OF KARRATHA**

**STANDING ORDERS AMENDMENT LOCAL  
LAW 2018**

---

---

**CITY OF KARRATHA**  
**Standing Orders Amendment Local Law 2018**

---

CONTENTS

---

Part 1 - Preliminary

- 1.1 Citation
- 1.2 Commencement
- 1.3 Principal Local Law

Part 2 – AMENDMENT

- 2.1 Principal Local Law Amended
  - 2.2 Amendments
-

# LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1995

## City of Karratha

### Standing Orders Amendment Local Law 2018

Under the powers conferred by the *Local Government Act 1995* and under all other powers enabling it, the Council of the City of Karratha resolved on **DATE** to make the following local law.

## PART 1 - PRELIMINARY

### 1.1 Citation

- (1) This Local Law may be cited as the *City of Karratha Standing Orders Amendment Local Law 2018*.

### 1.2 Commencement

This local law comes into operation 14 days after the date of its publication in the *Government Gazette*.

### 1.3 Principal Local Law

In this local law the *City of Karratha Standing Orders Local Law 2018* published in the Government Gazette on 3 May 2018 is referred to as the principal local law.

## PART 2 – AMENDMENT

### 2.1 Principal Local Law Amended

The principal local law is amended as described in clause 2.2 of this local law.

### 2.2 Amendments

- a) Delete clause 6.1.
- b) Amend clause 7.6(2) by deleting the word ‘*of*’ and replacing it with ‘or’.
- c) Amend the heading to clause 9.9 by deleting the word ‘*alternation*’ and replacing it with ‘alteration’.
- d) Amend clause 9.10 by inserting the word ‘carried’ immediately after the word ‘*withdrawn*’.
- e) Amend heading to clause 9.12 to ‘Speaking on amendment’.
- f) Amend clause 9.12 by deleting the phrase:

*, provided that if the person who moved the substantive motion does choose to speak to the amendment, the right of reply is forfeited by that person.*

- g) Amend clause 9.16(2) by inserting:
    - i) the word ‘at’ immediately after the word ‘*speech*’
    - ii) the words ‘he or she’ immediately after the word ‘*which*’.
-

- h) Amend clause 9.16(3) by inserting the word ‘under’ immediately after the word ‘*explain*’.
- i) Delete clause 9.18.
- j) Delete 9.20(c).

---

Signed by authorised representatives of Council dated .....

.....  
P. LONG, Mayor

.....  
C. ADAMS, Chief Executive Officer